

Pepperdine Dispute Resolution Law Journal

Volume 20 | Issue 2 Article 6

5-15-2020

Pepperdine Dispute Resolution Law Journal Contents & Masthead

Savannah Billingham-Hemminger

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.pepperdine.edu/drlj



Part of the Dispute Resolution and Arbitration Commons

Recommended Citation

Savannah Billingham-Hemminger, Pepperdine Dispute Resolution Law Journal Contents & Masthead, 20 Pepp. Disp. Resol. L.J. Iss. 2 (2020)

Available at: https://digitalcommons.pepperdine.edu/drlj/vol20/iss2/6

This Masthead is brought to you for free and open access by the Caruso School of Law at Pepperdine Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Pepperdine Dispute Resolution Law Journal by an authorized editor of Pepperdine Digital Commons. For more information, please contact bailey.berry@pepperdine.edu.

PEPPERDINE DISPUTE RESOLUTION LAW JOURNAL

Volume 20 | Issue 2

Contents

RESOLVING DISPUTES BEFORE THEY DECANT: AN ALTERNATIVE DISPUTE RESOLUTION SYSTEM FOR GROWERS
AND WINE PRODUCERS149 SAVANNAH BILLINGHAM-HEMMINGER
NEGOTIATION: WOMEN'S VOICES167
MORIAL SHAH
CALIFORNIA: A NEW GOLDEN HUB OF INTERNATIONAL COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION?189
TIFFANY LUU
BLENDING SCRIPTURE AND LAW: THE LACK OF CHRISTIAN LAW AND THE DANGERS IT PRESENTS IN CHRISTIAN ARBITRATION209
EMILY HOLLAND
JEWISH LAW PERSPECTIVES ON JUDICIAL SETTLEMENT PRACTICE227
SHLOMO PILL

Pepperdine Dispute Resolution Law Journal, Vol. 20, Iss. 2 [2020], Art. 6

PEPPERDINE DISPUTE RESOLUTION

LAW JOURNAL



VOLUME TWENTY NUMBER TWO 2020

Pepperdine Dispute Resolution Law Journal (ISSN 1536-3090) (USPS 540-510), Volume XIX, Number 3, 2019. Published three times a year by Pepperdine University, 24255 Pacific Coast Highway, Malibu, CA 90263. Periodicals postage paid at Malibu, CA 90263 and at additional mailing offices.

Postmaster: Return postage guaranteed. Return book and address corrections to Pepperdine Dispute Resolution Law Journal, Pepperdine University, 24255 Pacific Coast Highway, Malibu, CA 90263. Subscriptions are deemed to be renewed annually unless instructions to the contrary are communicated to the Business & Technical Editor. Annual domestic subscriptions \$35.00; additional fees apply for international orders. All notifications of change of address should include old and new addresses, with zip code. Please inform us one month in advance to ensure prompt delivery. Send all correspondence to Pepperdine Dispute Resolution Law Journal, Pepperdine University School of Law, 24255 Pacific Coast Highway, Malibu, CA 90263, (310) 506-4764.

Copyright © 2019 by the Pepperdine University School of Law. Except as otherwise provided, the author of each article in this issue has granted permission for copies of that article to be made for classroom use, provided (1) copies are distributed at or below cost, (2) author and the *Pepperdine Dispute Resolution Law Journal* are identified, (3) proper notice of copyright is affixed to each copy, and (4) the user notifies the *Pepperdine Dispute Resolution Law Journal* that such copies have been made.

The views expressed in the law review are those of the authors of the articles and do not necessarily reflect the opinions of the Administration, Regents, Faculty, or Alumni of the Pepperdine University School of Law

Contributing authors are expected to reveal personal or professional interests and affiliations that have influenced positions taken or advocated in their articles. Each author implicitly represents that such disclosure has been made by agreeing to publication of the author's work in this law journal.

The Pepperdine Dispute Resolution Law Journal is indexed in the Contents of Current Legal Periodicals and Shepard's Citations. Current issues are available through online services provided by WESTLAW and LEXIS

Reprints of back issues may be ordered directly from William S. Hein & Co., Inc., 1285 Main Street, Buffalo, New York 14209-1987. Orders may also be placed by calling Hein at (800) 828-7571, via fax at (716) 883-8100, or email to order@wshein.com. Back issues can also be found in electronic format for all your research needs on HeinOnline http://heinonline.org/.

PEPPERDINE DISPUTE RESOLUTION

LAW JOURNAL

Volume Twenty 2019-2020 EDITORIAL BOARD

Editor in Chief SAVANNAH BILLINGHAM-HEMMINGER

Managing Editor
COURTNEY DYER

Student Articles Editor TIFFANY LUU

Lead Article & Technical Editors
ANELISE POWERS, KEVIN HEMPY

Symposium Editor DAVID SACKS

Executive Editors

DANIELLE COHEN, GRIFFIN FERRE, ASHLEY TORRES, EMILY
HOLLAND

Staff Members
STOLLE VOIGT, JULIANNE DARDANES, ALEXIS SCHWAB, AMY
JICHA, HAYDEN TAVODA, JEMUEL GASCON, LEO SETIAN, MARISSA
ALSIP, NEGEEN AMIRIEH, NICHOLAS TSIOUVARAS,
AMANDA MCCALL, RACHEL ENDERS

Faculty Advisor
MAUREEN A. WESTON